No. Description Part Number
1, Control Door - Matte Black 10398092

Control Door - Blue Black 10398027

Control Door - Jgtul Iron 10398085
4 Ashlip - Matte Black 10397992

Ashlip - Blue Black 10397927

Ashlip - Jgtul lron 10397985
3. Fettle - Blue Black 10398227
4. Surround Leg, Right - Matte Black 10426092

Surround Leg, Right - Blue Black 10426027

Surround Leg, Right - Jgtul Iron 10426085
4 Surround Leg, Left - Matte Black 10425992

Surround Leg, Left - Blue Black 10425927

Surround Leg, Left - Jgtul Iron 10425985
6. Breastplate, Right - Matte Black 10425892

Breastplate, Right - Blue Black 10425827

Breastplate, Right - Jptul Iron 10425885
£ Breastplate, Left - Matte Black 10425792

Breastplate, Left - Blue Black 10425727

Breastplate, Left - Jgtul Iron 10425785

Andiron - Blue Black (2) 10396727

Socket Set Screw, M6 x 16 118031
10. Glass Frame Assembly - Matte Black 155319

Glass Frame Assembly - Jgtul Iron 155316
11. Glass Panel 220089
12. Glass Gasket, 7/16" dia. Tadpole 129124
13. Glass Frame - Matte Black 22006792

Glass Frame - Jptul Iron 22006785
14. Hanger, Glass Frame 22007992
15. Ashlip Support - Right 220083
16. Ashlip Support - Left 220088
17. Hex Flange Bolt, M6 x 10 - (2) 9962
18. Hinge Adaptor 220073
19. Hinge, Control Door 901043
20. Control Door Lanyard® 220017
21. Surround Hanger Bracket, (2) 22033992
22, Tinnerman U-Clip 220042
23, Ceramic Logset Base 220332
24, Logset, (4 pcs) 155318
24a. Rearlog 220509
24b.  leftlog 220510
24c. Right log 220511
24d. Center Log 220512
25. Insert Base 22007292
26, Firebox 22007692
27. Air Intake Manifold 129618
28, Exhaust Baffle 220075
29. Glass Frame Hood 220399
30. Heat Exchanger 220095
31. Gasket, Heat Exchanger 129673
32. Top Shroud 220354
33 Burner Tube 220324
34. Burner Tube Support 220392
35. Gas Valve - NG, 50% TD 220520
36. Valve Support (2) 220352

No. Description Part Number
37. Pilot Assembly, NG 129471
38. Gasket, Pilot Assembly* 129670
39. Orifice Holder 129668
40. Jam Mut 129152
41, Brass Mipple, 3/8" - 5/16" 220044
42. Compression Nut, 5/16" (2) 129464
43, Compression Sleeve, 5/16 (2) 129463
44, Flex Tube,5/16 x 14" 129390
45, Burner Orifice, NG -3/32" 129114
46, Burner Orifice, LP - 1.45mm” 220387
47. Pilot Orifice, NG - #51 129472
a47. Pilot Orifice, LP - #30 129473
43, Ignitor 3902573
49, On/Off/T'stat Switch 129153
50.  Wingnut (2) 117975
51. Restrictor Plate, Air Intake 220350
52. Gasket, Air Intake Restrictor Plate 220396
53. Cover Plate, Restrictor Slot (Floor)® 220388
54. Primary Air Shutter 220330
55. Gasket, Primary Air Shutter 220039
56. Cover Plate, Air Intake Manifold 220355
57. Gasket, Air Intake 129675
538. Gasket, Air Intake Cover Plate 220500
59, Latch Assembly (2) 220049
60, Blower 129374
61. Blower Shroud 220345
62. Air Deflector, Rear Wall 22039792
63. Adapter, 3” 129622
64. Gasket, 3" Adaptor 129677
65. Leg Leveller, (5) 117983
66. Rating Plate 220364
67. Grommet, Blower Mount, {4] 220055
68, Blower Mounting Plate 220012
69. Shap Disk Retainer 220507
70. Snap Disk, 140" - 180°F 220322
71. Terminal Block” 129154
72. Blower Switch, 2 speed 129330
73. Miscellaneous Hardware Bag® 155305
74, Platinum Embers, (5 oz. bag)* 220523
75. Hex Key, M4 Short™ 117964
76. Hex Flange Bolt, M6 x 12 - (6) 117130
77.  HangTah, (4) 128401

Stabilizer Bracket (2) * 221311

* not illustrated





